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2014 VOLVO VN VNL
Tractor truck | 6 Cylinders | Diesel

4V4NC9KK3EN162350

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: n/a

Questions? We're here to help.

1.866.835.8612 | Customer Support Portal

LIEN CHECK


Lien Record(s) Found

No Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 

Alberta (Normal)

0 Service Records Found

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

No Import Record Found
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 31066536

Report Date: November 26, 2020 | 03:41 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

Reference: 20LB0502-001

tel:1.866.835.8612
https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

 Lien Record(s) found in Alberta.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in

each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest

Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or

title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check

for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,

recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from

vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to

accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied on

it to their detriment to a maximum amount of

(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

 There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Alberta in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

 No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety

related recall campaigns, please contact VOLVO or visit Volvo's website.

Lien Check

Accident/Damage

Registration

Open Recalls

Stolen Vehicle Check
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http://www.volvocars.com/us/own/owner-info/recall-information


11/26/2020 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=dbLys9zVO%2FHiEnnNVDxcSTjsk6D1cUTH 3/9

 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2014 Sep 10 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal First Owner Reported

2014 Sep 10 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Sep 10 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Previous use Lease

2014 Oct 22 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Oct 22 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Previous use Lease

2015 Oct 24 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2015 Oct 24 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Previous use Lease

2016 Oct 19 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Oct 19 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Previous use Lease

2017 Oct 18 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported

2017 Oct 18 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Oct 18 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Previous use Lease

2018 Oct 22 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2018 Oct 25 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported

Detailed History
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018 Oct 25 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Mar 13 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 May 6 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Oct 3 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2020 Feb 24 n/a Motor Vehicle Dept. 

Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

1.866.835.8612|Customer Support Portal|FAQ & Glossary

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and were not, at the

time this report was generated, declared stolen.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers

receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is

where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose

regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report, including the accuracy

thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one

important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX

Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

Lien Record(s) found in Alberta

Page 2 of 8 

Serial Number Collateral Search For: 

4V4NC9KK3EN162350 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Questions? We're here to help.

Lien Details
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tel:1.866.835.8612
https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/solutions
https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use
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Date of Search: 2020-Nov-26 

Time of Search: 13:41:49 

Registration Number: 19031230647 Registration Date: 2019-Mar-12 

Registration Type: SECURITY AGREEMENT Registration Status: Current 

Expiry Date: 2022-Mar-12 23:59:59 

Exact Match on: 

Serial Collateral No: 1 

Debtor(s) 

Block 

1 SLK TRANSPORT LTD. 653 JENNER COVE NW EDMONTON, AB T6L 6S1 

Block 2 

AKHTAR, MUMTAZ 653 JENNER COVE NW EDMONTON, AB T6L 6S1 

Birth Date: 1972-Nov-11 

Secured Party / Parties 

Block 

1 BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 102-1465 NORTH SERVICE RD E OAKVILLE, ON L6H 1A7 

Collateral: Serial Number Goods 

Block Serial Number 

Year Make and Model 

1 4V4NC9KK3EN162350 2014 VOLVO VNL 

Category MV - Motor Vehicle 

Status Current 

Status Current 

Status Current 

Status Current 

 Personal Property Registry Search Results Report 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Page 3 of 8 

Collateral: General 

Block Description 

Status 

1 PURSUANT TO SECURED LOAN AGREEMENT 50004631, ALL PRESENT AND 

Current 

FUTURE EQUIPMENT ENCOMPASSED BY SECURED LOAN AGREEMENT 50004631 

TOGETHER WITH ALL ATTACHMENTS ACCESSORIES, ACCESSIONS, 

REPLACEMENTS, SUBSTITUTIONS, ADDITIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS THERETO 

AND ALL PROCEEDS OF EVERY TYPE, ITEM OR KIND IN ANY FORM DERIVED 

DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM ANY DEALING WITH COLLATERAL INCLUDING 

WITHOUT LIMITATION TRADE-INS, EQUIPMENT, INVENTORY, GOODS, NOTES, 

CHATTEL PAPER, CONTRACT RIGHTS, ACCOUNTS, RENTAL PAYMENTS, 

SECURITIES, INTANGIBLES, DOCUMENTS OF TITLE AND MONEY AND ALL 

PROCEEDS OF PROCEEDS AND A RIGHT TO ANY INSURANCE PAYMENT AND ANY 

OTHER PAYMENT THAT INDEMNIFIES OR COMPENSATES FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE 
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TO THE COLLATERAL OR THE PROCEEDS OF THE COLLATERAL INCLUDING BUT 

NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING 

1 2014 VOLVO VNL . 

 Personal Property Registry Search Results Report 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Page 4 of 8 

Serial Number Collateral Search For: 

4V4NC9KK3EN162350 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Date of Search: 2020-Nov-26 

Time of Search: 13:41:49 

Registration Number: 20052032246 Registration Date: 2020-May-20 

Registration Type: REPORT OF SEIZURE Registration Status: Current 

Registration Term: Infinity 

Service Area 2 Amount being seized for is $23,151.08. Property was seized on 2020-May-20 

Registration Type Report of Seizure 

Date 2020-May-20 

Registration # 20052032246 

Value $23,151.08 

Exact Match on: 

Serial Collateral No: 1 

Solicitor / Agent 

BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP 102-1465 NORTH SERVICE ROAD EAST OAKVILLE, ON L6H 1A7 

Phone #: 877 378 4739 

Reference #: 50004631 

Civil Enforcement Agent 

ALTERNATIVE BAILIFF SERVICES LTD. 109, 1289 HIGHFIELD CRESCENT SE CALGARY, AB T2G 5M2 Phone #: 403 543 0900 Fax #: 403 543 0909 

Debtor(s) 

Block 

1 SLK TRANSPORT LTD. 653 JENNER COVE NW EDMONTON, AB T6L 6S1 

Status Current 

 Personal Property Registry Search Results Report 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Page 5 of 8 

Block 2 

AKHTAR, MUMTAZ 653 JENNER COVE NW EDMONTON, AB T6L 6S1 

Gender: Unknown 

Birth Date: 1972-Nov-11 

Status Current 

Creditor(s) 

Block 

1 BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 102-1465 NORTH SERVICE RD E OAKVILLE, ON L6H 1A7 

Status Current 
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Collateral: Serial Number Goods 

Block Serial Number 

Year Make and Model 

1 4V4NC9KK3EN162350 2014 VOLVO VNL 

Category MV - Motor Vehicle 

Status Current 

Particulars 

Block Additional Information 

Status 

1 UNIT WAS SEIZED UNDER SECTION 54 AND SURRENDERED TO THE CREDITOR Current THROUGH THEIR ACTING AGENT TEAM AUCTIONS AND LEFT ON SITE. ALTERNATIVE BAILIFF SERVICES HOLDS NO 

FURTHER INTEREST IN FILE 20AC262 

 Personal Property Registry Search Results Report 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Page 6 of 8 

Serial Number Collateral Search For: 

4V4NC9KK3EN162350 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Date of Search: 2020-Nov-26 

Time of Search: 13:41:49 

Registration Number: 20071622283 Registration Date: 2020-Jul-16 

Registration Type: WRIT OF ENFORCEMENT Registration Status: Current 

Expiry Date: 2022-Jul-16 23:59:59 

Issued in Calgary Judicial Centre 

Court File Number is 2001-00398 

Judgment Date is 2020-Jul-06 

This Writ was issued on 2020-Jul-09 

Type of Judgment is Other 

Original Judgment Amount: $163,749.46 

Costs Are: $1,271.28 

Post Judgment Interest: $0.00 

Current Amount Owing: $165,020.74 

Exact Match on: 

Serial Collateral No: 7 

Amendments to Registration 

20071625343 20102731102 

Amendment Amendment 

Solicitor / Agent 

MCLENNAN ROSS LLP 1900, 600 3RD AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 0G5 

Phone #: 403 303 9102 

Fax #: 403 303 1659 
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Email: jflanagan@mross.com 

Debtor(s) 

Block 

1 SLK TRANSPORT LTD. 653 JENNER COVE EDMONTON, AB T6L 6S1 

2020-Jul-16 2020-Oct-27 

Reference #: 20200902 

Status Current 

 Personal Property Registry Search Results Report 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Page 7 of 8 

Block 2 

AKHTAR, MUMTAZ 653 JENNER COVE NW EDMONTON, AB T6L 6S1 

Gender: Unknown 

Creditor(s) 

Block 

1 STRIDE CAPITAL CORP. C/O 1900, 600 3RD AVENUE SW CALGARY, AB T2P 0G5 Email: jflanagan@mross.com 

Collateral: Serial Number Goods 

Block Serial Number 

Year Make and Model 

1

2LDPF323451041491 

2005 Lodeking 

2 2DEHBFZ3381022621 2008 Doepker 

3 2DEHBFA2181022622 2008 Doepker 

4

2LDPF282551041492 

2005 Lodeking 

5 2DEHBFA2631015268 2003 Doepker 

6 2DEHBFZ3831015267 2003 Doepker 

7 4V4NC9KK3EN162350 2014 Volvo 

8 4V4NC9KL9GN929792 2016 Volvo 

9 4V4NC9EJ4KN202787 2019 Volvo 

10

2LDPF32327J045848 

2007 Lodeking 

11

2LDPF28237J045849 

2007 Lodeking 

12 4V4NC9EH3KN211994 2019 Volvo 

Status Current 

Status Current 

Category MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - 

Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle 
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Status Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

 Personal Property Registry Search Results Report 

Search ID #: Z13305900 

Page 8 of 8 

13 4V4NC9EH5KN211995 2019 Volvo 14 4V4NC9EH5KN211997 2019 Volvo 15 4V4NC9EH5KN211999 2019 Volvo 16 2LDPA53211C035257 2001 Lodeking 17 4V4NC9EJ9GN936011 2016 Volvo 18 

1DW1A5328HB718448 2017 Stoughton 

MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle MV - Motor Vehicle 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Current By 20071625343 

Deleted By 20102731102 

Current By 20071625343 

Result Complete 
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